Forest Lake



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 31, 1968

Mr. Roy Birby, Clark Village Hall Forest Lake, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1369

Ordinance Number 185

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of your above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

The Municipal Commission finds that all the requirements of M.S. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, have been met and accepted the annexation for filing on July 19, 1968 subject to your filing of the ordinance with the Secretary of State and the affected county auditor.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Irving R. Keldsen Secretary

IRK/pd1

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

#20119

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) ss
VILLAGE OF FOREST LAKE)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Forest Lake, Washington County, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have carefully compared the attached copy of ORDINANCE No. 185, entitled AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST LAKE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE, with the original thereof on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete copy thereof.

WITNESS my hand as such Clerk and the corporate seal of the Village, this 19th day of June, 1968.

Village Clerk

(SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP 23 1968

Janes Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 185

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS
OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST LAKE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN
UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING
UPON THE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limites of any incorporated city, village or borough, and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the Village at the West boundary thereof and is deemed to be urban in character, and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the Village of Forest Lake,

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST LAKE,
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, ORDAINS:

Section 1. The corporate limits of the Village of Forest Lake are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as follows, now owned by the Village:

That part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter (E 1/2 of SE 1/4) Section Six (6), Township Thirty-two (32) North, Range Twenty-one (21) West, lying Southerly and Easterly of that part of said East Half of the Southeast Quarter (E 1/2 of SE 1/4) which has been acquired by the State of Minnesota for construction of Interstate Highway No. 35 and TH #8, Washington County, Minnesota.

Section 2. The Village Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of

Washington County, and the Minnesota Municipal Commission.

Section 3. This Ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of Certified copies as directed in Section 2 hereof.

Adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Forest Lake, Minnesota, this 27th day of May, 1968.

	§∕ Jere	A. No	reen.	-
M	ayor			in Article

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

(;;) ·

/S/ Roy Bixby Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP 23 1968